

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: N Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
 Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
 Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/61 to 04/12/22 Include Fees: N
 Transaction Dates: 01/01/61 to 04/12/22 Include Costs: Y
 Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Other: Y
 Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Board Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
 - Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location		Balance Type			Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
208	GABRIEL GEORGE		10/24/13	Open		18.00 %
11	5 ORCHARD SQUARE		Municipal			0.00
	CALDWELL NJ		07006	2011, 2012		
12-00001	101 FOREST AVENUE			Tax	2,106.98	359.68
1	TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL			Cost	49.33	0.00
				Total In Sale:		2,515.99
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00
				Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061	294.00 0.00 2,809.99
				Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061	293.99 0.00 3,103.98
				Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061	315.98 0.00 3,419.96
				Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061	305.78 0.00 3,725.74
				Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061	302.44 0.00 4,028.18
				Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	302.44 0.00 4,330.62
				Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	315.03 0.00 4,645.65
				Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	315.57 0.00 4,961.22
				Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	308.87 0.00 5,270.09
				Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	308.87 0.00 5,578.96
				Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	316.64 0.00 5,895.60
				Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	316.64 0.00 6,212.24
				Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	312.76 0.00 6,525.00
				Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	312.75 0.00 6,837.75
				Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	321.34 0.00 7,159.09
				Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	319.72 0.00 7,478.81
				Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR	316.65 0.00 7,795.46
				Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR	316.64 0.00 8,112.10
				Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR	347.46 0.00 8,459.56
				Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR	345.85 0.00 8,805.41
				Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	331.65 0.00 9,137.06
				Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	331.65 0.00 9,468.71
				Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	347.46 0.00 9,816.17
				Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	344.25 0.00 10,160.42
				Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	338.76 0.00 10,499.18
				Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	338.75 0.00 10,837.93
				Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	354.83 0.00 11,192.76
				Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	350.54 0.00 11,543.30
				Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061 TRSF TO LIEN	345.72 0.00 11,889.02

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
208	11	12-00001 GABRIEL GEORGE	Continued				
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	345.72	0.00	12,234.74
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	355.64	0.00	12,590.38
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	352.95	0.00	12,943.33
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	350.01	0.00	13,293.34
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	350.01	0.00	13,643.35
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	358.32	0.00	14,001.67
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	355.63	0.00	14,357.30
603 28.13	RACHEL MANOR LLC PO BOX 664 ROSELAND NJ	10/23/14 Municipal 07068	Open 2013		18.00 %	0.00	
13-00017 1	TEMPESTA TERRACE TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	1,060.79 26.36	257.17 0.00	1,317.96 26.36 1,344.32
				Balance as of 12/31/60:			0.00
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		265.20	0.00	1,609.52
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		265.20	0.00	1,874.72
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		276.24	0.00	2,150.96
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		276.71	0.00	2,427.67
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061		270.84	0.00	2,698.51
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061		270.84	0.00	2,969.35
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061		277.65	0.00	3,247.00
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061		277.65	0.00	3,524.65
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		274.25	0.00	3,798.90
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		274.24	0.00	4,073.14
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		281.77	0.00	4,354.91
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		280.35	0.00	4,635.26
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	277.66	0.00	4,912.92
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	277.65	0.00	5,190.57
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	304.68	0.00	5,495.25
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	303.26	0.00	5,798.51
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	290.82	0.00	6,089.33
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	290.81	0.00	6,380.14
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	304.68	0.00	6,684.82
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	301.85	0.00	6,986.67
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	297.04	0.00	7,283.71
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	297.04	0.00	7,580.75
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	311.14	0.00	7,891.89
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	307.38	0.00	8,199.27
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	303.15	0.00	8,502.42
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	303.15	0.00	8,805.57
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	311.85	0.00	9,117.42
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	309.49	0.00	9,426.91
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	306.91	0.00	9,733.82
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	306.91	0.00	10,040.73
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	314.20	0.00	10,354.93
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	311.84	0.00	10,666.77

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Balance Type Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
1201 2	H LANE ENTERPRISES 1 INDIAN ROAD SUITE 1 DENVER NJ	12/12/17 Municipal 07834	Open 2016		18.00 %	0.00
16-00001 1	PASSAIC AVENUE TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	30,138.26 100.00 7,025.87 0.00	37,164.13 100.00 37,264.13 0.00
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	7,085.46 0.00	44,349.59
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	7,085.45 0.00	51,435.04
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	7,775.11 0.00	59,210.15
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	7,739.13 0.00	66,949.28
	Tax	12/31/17 17 4	J 076	6% YEP	1,950.30 0.00	68,899.58
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	7,421.29 0.00	76,320.87
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	7,421.29 0.00	83,742.16
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	7,775.11 0.00	91,517.27
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	7,703.14 0.00	99,220.41
	Tax	12/31/18 18 4	J 076	18 YEAR END PENALTY	1,994.10 0.00	101,214.51
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	7,580.21 0.00	108,794.72
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	7,580.21 0.00	116,374.93
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	7,940.03 0.00	124,314.96
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	7,844.07 0.00	132,159.03
	Tax	12/31/19 19 4	J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	2,035.21 0.00	134,194.24
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	7,736.13 0.00	141,930.37
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	7,736.13 0.00	149,666.50
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	7,958.02 0.00	157,624.52
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	7,898.05 0.00	165,522.57
	Tax	12/31/20 20 4	J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	2,061.08 0.00	167,583.65
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	7,832.09 0.00	175,415.74
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	7,832.08 0.00	183,247.82
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	8,017.99 0.00	191,265.81
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	7,958.01 0.00	199,223.82
	Tax	12/31/21 21 4	J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	2,081.79 0.00	201,305.61
1201 21	CALI LESHOWITZ DAUNNO ET AL 11 COMMERCE DRIVE CRANFORD NJ	10/14/10 Municipal 07016	Open 2009		18.00 %	0.00
10-00007 1	FAIRFIELD AVENUE REAR TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	1,735.64 88.80 204.21 0.00	1,939.85 88.80 2,028.65 0.00
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00
	Tax	12/31/10 10 4	J 074		1,812.36 0.00	3,841.01
	Tax	12/30/11 11 4	J 074		2,102.40 0.00	5,943.41
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061	2012 balances	525.60 0.00	6,469.01
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061	2012 balances	525.60 0.00	6,994.61
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061	2012 balances	535.20 0.00	7,529.81
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061	2012 balances	519.84 0.00	8,049.65
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061		526.56 0.00	8,576.21
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061		526.56 0.00	9,102.77
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061		565.92 0.00	9,668.69
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061		547.68 0.00	10,216.37

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1201	21	10-00007 CALI LESHOWITZ DAUNNO ET AL	Continued			
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061	541.68	0.00	10,758.05
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	541.68	0.00	11,299.73
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	564.24	0.00	11,863.97
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	565.20	0.00	12,429.17
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	553.20	0.00	12,982.37
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	553.20	0.00	13,535.57
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	567.12	0.00	14,102.69
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	567.12	0.00	14,669.81
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	560.16	0.00	15,229.97
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	560.16	0.00	15,790.13
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	575.52	0.00	16,365.65
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	572.64	0.00	16,938.29
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR	567.12	0.00	17,505.41
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR	567.12	0.00	18,072.53
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR	622.32	0.00	18,694.85
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR	619.44	0.00	19,314.29
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	594.00	0.00	19,908.29
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	594.00	0.00	20,502.29
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	622.32	0.00	21,124.61
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	616.56	0.00	21,741.17
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	606.72	0.00	22,347.89
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	606.72	0.00	22,954.61
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	635.52	0.00	23,590.13
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	627.84	0.00	24,217.97
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061 TRSF TO LIEN	619.20	0.00	24,837.17
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061 TRSF TO LIEN	619.20	0.00	25,456.37
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061 TRSF TO LIEN	636.96	0.00	26,093.33
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061 TRSF TO LIEN	632.16	0.00	26,725.49
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	626.88	0.00	27,352.37
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	626.88	0.00	27,979.25
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	641.76	0.00	28,621.01
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	636.96	0.00	29,257.97
1600 2	DEGUZMAN DANILO & DAISY 1191 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE WEST CALDWELL, NJ	10/14/10 Municipal 07006	Open 2010		18.00 %	0.00
10-00009 1	1191 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL			Tax Cost	2,013.50 99.76	474.63 0.00
				Total In Sale:		2,587.89
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00
				Tax	12/31/10 10 4 J 074	2,303.77
				Tax	12/31/11 11 4 J 074	2,680.01
				Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061 2012 balances	614.30
				Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061 2012 balances	614.29
				Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061 2012 balances	625.52
				Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061 2012 balances	607.56
				Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061	615.42
				Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061	615.42
				Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061	661.42

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
1600	2	10-00009	DEGUZMAN DANILO & DAISY	Continued		
		Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		640.09 0.00	12,565.69
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		633.09 0.00	13,198.78
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		633.09 0.00	13,831.87
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		659.46 0.00	14,491.33
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		660.57 0.00	15,151.90
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061		646.56 0.00	15,798.46
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061		646.55 0.00	16,445.01
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061		662.82 0.00	17,107.83
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061		662.82 0.00	17,770.65
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		654.69 0.00	18,425.34
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		654.69 0.00	19,080.03
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		672.64 0.00	19,752.67
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		669.27 0.00	20,421.94
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	662.83 0.00	21,084.77
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	662.82 0.00	21,747.59
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	727.34 0.00	22,474.93
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	723.96 0.00	23,198.89
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	694.24 0.00	23,893.13
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	694.24 0.00	24,587.37
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	727.34 0.00	25,314.71
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	720.60 0.00	26,035.31
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	709.11 0.00	26,744.42
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	709.10 0.00	27,453.52
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	742.77 0.00	28,196.29
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	733.78 0.00	28,930.07
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	723.69 0.00	29,653.76
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	723.69 0.00	30,377.45
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	744.45 0.00	31,121.90
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	738.83 0.00	31,860.73
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	732.67 0.00	32,593.40
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	732.66 0.00	33,326.06
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	750.06 0.00	34,076.12
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	744.45 0.00	34,820.57
1900 14	ESSEX FIELDS INC 272 A ROANOKE STREET WOODBRIDGE NJ	12/11/73 Municipal 07095	Open 1972		18.00 %	0.00
H-000002 1	28 DISTLER AVENUE TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL			Tax	0.00 0.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		0.00
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00
		Tax	12/31/73 73 4 J 074		131.06 0.00	131.06
		Tax	12/31/74 74 4 J 074		141.16 0.00	272.22
		Tax	12/31/75 75 4 J 074		90.33 0.00	362.55
		Tax	12/31/76 76 4 J 074		104.26 0.00	466.81
		Tax	12/31/77 77 4 J 074		98.22 0.00	565.03
		Tax	12/31/78 78 4 J 074		101.18 0.00	666.21
		Tax	12/31/79 79 4 J 074		104.17 0.00	770.38
		Tax	12/31/80 80 4 J 074		114.42 0.00	884.80
		Tax	12/31/81 81 4 J 074		124.70 0.00	1,009.50

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1900	14	H-000002 ESSEX FIELDS INC	Continued			
	Tax	12/31/82 82 4 J 074		130.12	0.00	1,139.62
	Tax	12/31/83 83 4 J 074		140.96	0.00	1,280.58
	Tax	12/31/84 84 4 J 074		145.81	0.00	1,426.39
	Tax	12/31/85 85 4 J 074		151.81	0.00	1,578.20
	Tax	12/31/86 86 4 J 074		168.64	0.00	1,746.84
	Tax	12/31/87 87 4 J 074		178.34	0.00	1,925.18
	Tax	12/31/88 88 4 J 074		201.98	0.00	2,127.16
	Tax	12/31/89 89 4 J 074		216.08	0.00	2,343.24
	Tax	12/31/90 90 4 J 074		226.64	0.00	2,569.88
	Tax	12/31/91 91 4 J 074		240.74	0.00	2,810.62
	Tax	12/31/92 92 4 J 074		246.36	0.00	3,056.98
	Tax	12/31/93 93 4 J 074		272.91	0.00	3,329.89
	Tax	12/31/94 94 4 J 074		276.34	0.00	3,606.23
	Tax	12/31/95 95 4 J 074		282.41	0.00	3,888.64
	Tax	12/31/96 96 4 J 074		295.54	0.00	4,184.18
	Tax	12/31/97 97 4 J 074		297.07	0.00	4,481.25
	Tax	12/31/98 98 4 J 074		300.01	0.00	4,781.26
	Tax	12/31/99 99 4 J 074		301.22	0.00	5,082.48
	Tax	12/31/00 00 4 J 074		302.03	0.00	5,384.51
	Tax	12/31/01 01 4 J 074		311.21	0.00	5,695.72
	Tax	12/31/02 02 4 J 074		323.42	0.00	6,019.14
	Tax	12/31/03 03 4 J 074		334.88	0.00	6,354.02
	Tax	12/31/04 04 4 J 074		342.29	0.00	6,696.31
	Tax	12/31/05 05 4 J 074		352.45	0.00	7,048.76
	Tax	12/31/06 06 4 J 074		360.84	0.00	7,409.60
	Tax	12/31/07 07 4 J 074		373.95	0.00	7,783.55
	Tax	12/31/08 08 4 J 074		391.47	0.00	8,175.02
	Tax	12/31/09 09 4 J 074		414.24	0.00	8,589.26
	Tax	12/31/10 10 4 J 074		433.09	0.00	9,022.35
	Tax	12/31/11 11 4 J 074		229.78	0.00	9,252.13
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061 2012 balances		50.37	0.00	9,302.50
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061 2012 balances		50.37	0.00	9,352.87
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061 2012 balances		51.29	0.00	9,404.16
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061 2012 balances		49.82	0.00	9,453.98
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		50.47	0.00	9,504.45
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		50.46	0.00	9,554.91
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		54.23	0.00	9,609.14
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		52.48	0.00	9,661.62
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		51.91	0.00	9,713.53
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		51.91	0.00	9,765.44
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		54.08	0.00	9,819.52
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		54.16	0.00	9,873.68
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061		53.02	0.00	9,926.70
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061		53.01	0.00	9,979.71
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061		54.35	0.00	10,034.06
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061		54.35	0.00	10,088.41
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		53.69	0.00	10,142.10
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		53.68	0.00	10,195.78
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		55.15	0.00	10,250.93

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1900	14	H-000002 ESSEX FIELDS INC	Continued			
		Tax 11/01/16 16 4 J 061		54.88	0.00	10,305.81
		Tax 02/01/17 17 1 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR		54.35	0.00	10,360.16
		Tax 05/01/17 17 2 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR		54.35	0.00	10,414.51
		Tax 08/01/17 17 3 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR		59.64	0.00	10,474.15
		Tax 11/01/17 17 4 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR		59.36	0.00	10,533.51
		Tax 02/01/18 18 1 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		56.93	0.00	10,590.44
		Tax 05/01/18 18 2 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		56.92	0.00	10,647.36
		Tax 08/01/18 18 3 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		59.64	0.00	10,707.00
		Tax 11/01/18 18 4 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		59.09	0.00	10,766.09
		Tax 02/01/19 19 1 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		58.15	0.00	10,824.24
		Tax 05/01/19 19 2 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		58.14	0.00	10,882.38
		Tax 08/01/19 19 3 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		60.91	0.00	10,943.29
		Tax 11/01/19 19 4 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		60.16	0.00	11,003.45
		Tax 02/01/20 20 1 J 061 TRSF TO LIEN		59.34	0.00	11,062.79
		Tax 05/01/20 20 2 J 061 TRSF TO LIEN		59.34	0.00	11,122.13
		Tax 08/01/20 20 3 J 061 TRSF TO LIEN		61.04	0.00	11,183.17
		Tax 11/01/20 20 4 J 061 TRSF TO LIEN		60.58	0.00	11,243.75
		Tax 02/01/21 21 1 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		60.08	0.00	11,303.83
		Tax 05/01/21 21 2 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		60.07	0.00	11,363.90
		Tax 08/01/21 21 3 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		61.51	0.00	11,425.41
		Tax 11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		61.04	0.00	11,486.45
1901	ESSEX FIELDS INC	12/11/73	Open		18.00 %	0.00
8	272 A ROANOKE STREET	Municipal				
	WOODBRIDGE NJ	07095	1972			
H-000003	DISTLER AVENUE			Tax	0.00	0.00
1	TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL			Total In Sale:		0.00
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00
		Tax 12/31/73 73 4 J 074		131.06	0.00	131.06
		Tax 12/31/74 74 4 J 074		141.16	0.00	272.22
		Tax 12/31/75 75 4 J 074		90.33	0.00	362.55
		Tax 12/31/76 76 4 J 074		104.26	0.00	466.81
		Tax 12/31/77 77 4 J 074		98.22	0.00	565.03
		Tax 12/31/78 78 4 J 074		101.18	0.00	666.21
		Tax 12/31/79 79 4 J 074		104.17	0.00	770.38
		Tax 12/31/80 80 4 J 074		114.42	0.00	884.80
		Tax 12/31/81 81 4 J 074		124.70	0.00	1,009.50
		Tax 12/31/82 82 4 J 074		130.12	0.00	1,139.62
		Tax 12/31/83 83 4 J 074		140.96	0.00	1,280.58
		Tax 12/31/84 84 4 J 074		145.81	0.00	1,426.39
		Tax 12/31/85 85 4 J 074		151.81	0.00	1,578.20
		Tax 12/31/86 86 4 J 074		168.64	0.00	1,746.84
		Tax 12/31/87 87 4 J 074		178.34	0.00	1,925.18
		Tax 12/31/88 88 4 J 074		201.98	0.00	2,127.16
		Tax 12/31/89 89 4 J 074		216.08	0.00	2,343.24
		Tax 12/31/90 90 4 J 074		226.64	0.00	2,569.88
		Tax 12/31/91 91 4 J 074		240.74	0.00	2,810.62
		Tax 12/31/92 92 4 J 074		246.36	0.00	3,056.98
		Tax 12/31/93 93 4 J 074		272.91	0.00	3,329.89

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1901	8	H-000003 ESSEX FIELDS INC	Continued			
	Tax	12/31/94 94 4 J 074		276.34	0.00	3,606.23
	Tax	12/31/95 95 4 J 074		282.41	0.00	3,888.64
	Tax	12/31/96 96 4 J 074		295.54	0.00	4,184.18
	Tax	12/31/97 97 4 J 074		297.07	0.00	4,481.25
	Tax	12/31/98 98 4 J 074		300.01	0.00	4,781.26
	Tax	12/31/99 99 4 J 074		301.22	0.00	5,082.48
	Tax	12/31/00 00 4 J 074		302.03	0.00	5,384.51
	Tax	12/31/01 01 4 J 074		311.21	0.00	5,695.72
	Tax	12/31/02 02 4 J 074		323.42	0.00	6,019.14
	Tax	12/31/03 03 4 J 074		334.88	0.00	6,354.02
	Tax	12/31/04 04 4 J 074		342.29	0.00	6,696.31
	Tax	12/31/05 05 4 J 074		352.45	0.00	7,048.76
	Tax	12/31/06 06 4 J 074		360.84	0.00	7,409.60
	Tax	12/31/07 07 4 J 074		373.95	0.00	7,783.55
	Tax	12/31/08 08 4 J 074		391.47	0.00	8,175.02
	Tax	12/31/09 09 4 J 074		414.24	0.00	8,589.26
	Tax	12/31/10 10 4 J 074		433.09	0.00	9,022.35
	Tax	12/31/11 11 4 J 074		252.83	0.00	9,275.18
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061 2012 balances		55.85	0.00	9,331.03
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061 2012 balances		55.84	0.00	9,386.87
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061 2012 balances		56.87	0.00	9,443.74
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061 2012 balances		55.23	0.00	9,498.97
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		55.95	0.00	9,554.92
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		55.95	0.00	9,610.87
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		60.13	0.00	9,671.00
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		58.18	0.00	9,729.18
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		57.56	0.00	9,786.74
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		57.55	0.00	9,844.29
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		59.95	0.00	9,904.24
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		60.05	0.00	9,964.29
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061		58.78	0.00	10,023.07
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061		58.78	0.00	10,081.85
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061		60.26	0.00	10,142.11
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061		60.25	0.00	10,202.36
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		59.52	0.00	10,261.88
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		59.52	0.00	10,321.40
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		61.15	0.00	10,382.55
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		60.84	0.00	10,443.39
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR		60.26	0.00	10,503.65
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR		60.26	0.00	10,563.91
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR		66.12	0.00	10,630.03
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061 MUN LIEN TRNSFR		65.81	0.00	10,695.84
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		63.12	0.00	10,758.96
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		63.11	0.00	10,822.07
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		66.12	0.00	10,888.19
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		65.51	0.00	10,953.70
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		64.47	0.00	11,018.17
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		64.46	0.00	11,082.63
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		67.53	0.00	11,150.16

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
1901	8	H-000003	ESSEX FIELDS INC	Continued		
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		66.70 0.00	11,216.86
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061 TRSF TO LIEN		65.79 0.00	11,282.65
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061 TRSF TO LIEN		65.79 0.00	11,348.44
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061 TRSF TO LIEN		67.68 0.00	11,416.12
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061 TRSF TO LIEN		67.16 0.00	11,483.28
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		66.61 0.00	11,549.89
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		66.60 0.00	11,616.49
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		68.19 0.00	11,684.68
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		67.68 0.00	11,752.36
2000 11	BLUMENFELD LOUIS ET AL 35 BELGRADE TERRACE WEST ORANGE NJ	12/18/18 Municipal 07052	Open 2017		18.00 %	0.00
17-00005 1	7 KIRKPATRICK LANE TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL			Tax Cost	400.98 90.64 15.00 0.00	491.62 15.00
				Total In Sale:		506.62
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		191.82 0.00	698.44
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		191.81 0.00	890.25
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		200.96 0.00	1,091.21
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		199.09 0.00	1,290.30
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		195.92 0.00	1,486.22
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		195.92 0.00	1,682.14
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		205.22 0.00	1,887.36
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		202.74 0.00	2,090.10
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061 TRSF TO LIEN		199.95 0.00	2,290.05
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061 TRSF TO LIEN		199.95 0.00	2,490.00
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061 TRSF TO LIEN		205.69 0.00	2,695.69
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061 TRSF TO LIEN		204.13 0.00	2,899.82
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		202.43 0.00	3,102.25
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		202.43 0.00	3,304.68
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		207.24 0.00	3,511.92
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		205.68 0.00	3,717.60
2000 12	BLUMENFELD LOUIS ET AL 35 BELGRADE TERRACE WEST ORANGE NJ	12/18/18 Municipal 07052	Open 2017		18.00 %	0.00
17-00006 1	9 KIRKPATRICK LANE TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL			Tax Cost	294.92 66.67 15.00 0.00	361.59 15.00
				Total In Sale:		376.59
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		141.08 0.00	517.67
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		141.07 0.00	658.74
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		147.80 0.00	806.54
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061 TRSF SUBS TO LIEN		146.43 0.00	952.97
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		144.10 0.00	1,097.07
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		144.09 0.00	1,241.16
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		150.94 0.00	1,392.10
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		149.11 0.00	1,541.21

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
2000	12	17-00006	BLUMENFELD LOUIS ET AL	Continued		
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	147.06 0.00	1,688.27
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	147.06 0.00	1,835.33
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	151.28 0.00	1,986.61
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	150.14 0.00	2,136.75
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	148.89 0.00	2,285.64
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	148.88 0.00	2,434.52
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	152.42 0.00	2,586.94
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	151.27 0.00	2,738.21
2000 20	BELL ALEXANDER M 280 SOUTH HARRISON STREET EAST ORANGE NJ PASSAIC AVENUE TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL	09/19/01 Municipal 07018	Open 2000		18.00 %	0.00
01-00005 1				Tax	0.00 0.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		0.00
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00
		Tax	12/31/01 01 4 J 074		141.91 0.00	141.91
		Tax	12/31/02 02 4 J 074		151.39 0.00	293.30
		Tax	12/31/03 03 4 J 074		156.75 0.00	450.05
		Tax	12/31/04 04 4 J 074		160.24 0.00	610.29
		Tax	12/31/05 05 4 J 074		164.99 0.00	775.28
		Tax	12/31/06 06 4 J 074		168.87 0.00	944.15
		Tax	12/31/07 07 4 J 074		175.09 0.00	1,119.24
		Tax	12/31/08 08 4 J 074		183.25 0.00	1,302.49
		Tax	12/31/09 09 4 J 074		193.90 0.00	1,496.39
		Tax	12/31/10 10 4 J 074		202.78 0.00	1,699.17
		Tax	12/31/11 11 4 J 074		194.94 0.00	1,894.11
		Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061	2012 balances	44.35 0.00	1,938.46
		Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061	2012 balances	44.35 0.00	1,982.81
		Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061	2012 balances	45.16 0.00	2,027.97
		Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061	2012 balances	43.85 0.00	2,071.82
		Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		44.43 0.00	2,116.25
		Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		44.43 0.00	2,160.68
		Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		47.75 0.00	2,208.43
		Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		46.21 0.00	2,254.64
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		45.71 0.00	2,300.35
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		45.70 0.00	2,346.05
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		47.61 0.00	2,393.66
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		47.69 0.00	2,441.35
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061		46.68 0.00	2,488.03
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061		46.68 0.00	2,534.71
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061		47.85 0.00	2,582.56
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061		47.84 0.00	2,630.40
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		47.27 0.00	2,677.67
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		47.26 0.00	2,724.93
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		48.56 0.00	2,773.49
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		48.31 0.00	2,821.80
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	47.85 0.00	2,869.65
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	47.85 0.00	2,917.50
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	52.51 0.00	2,970.01

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
2000	20	01-00005	BELL ALEXANDER M	Continued		
			Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	52.27 0.00 3,022.28
			Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	50.12 0.00 3,072.40
			Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	50.12 0.00 3,122.52
			Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	52.51 0.00 3,175.03
			Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	52.02 0.00 3,227.05
			Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	51.20 0.00 3,278.25
			Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	51.19 0.00 3,329.44
			Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	53.62 0.00 3,383.06
			Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	52.97 0.00 3,436.03
			Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	52.25 0.00 3,488.28
			Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	52.24 0.00 3,540.52
			Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	53.75 0.00 3,594.27
			Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	53.33 0.00 3,647.60
			Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	52.90 0.00 3,700.50
			Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	52.89 0.00 3,753.39
			Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	54.15 0.00 3,807.54
			Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	53.74 0.00 3,861.28
3200 6	BEECHTREE GLEN INC 820 MORRIS TPK SUITE 301 SHORT HILLS NJ	10/24/13 Municipal 07078-2601	Open 2012		18.00 %	0.00
12-00011 1	BEECHTREE ROAD REAR TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL			Tax Cost	189.52 15.00	14.87 0.00
				Total In Sale:		204.39 15.00
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		219.39 0.00
			Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		191.98 0.00 411.37
			Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		191.97 0.00 603.34
			Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		206.33 0.00 809.67
			Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		199.67 0.00 1,009.34
			Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		197.49 0.00 1,206.83
			Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		197.49 0.00 1,404.32
			Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		205.71 0.00 1,610.03
			Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		206.06 0.00 1,816.09
			Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061		201.69 0.00 2,017.78
			Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061		201.69 0.00 2,219.47
			Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061		206.76 0.00 2,426.23
			Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061		206.76 0.00 2,632.99
			Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		204.23 0.00 2,837.22
			Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		204.22 0.00 3,041.44
			Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		209.83 0.00 3,251.27
			Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		208.77 0.00 3,460.04
			Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	206.77 0.00 3,666.81
			Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	206.76 0.00 3,873.57
			Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	226.89 0.00 4,100.46
			Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	225.83 0.00 4,326.29
			Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	216.57 0.00 4,542.86
			Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	216.56 0.00 4,759.42
			Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	226.89 0.00 4,986.31
			Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	224.78 0.00 5,211.09

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
3200	6	12-00011 BEECHTREE GLEN INC	Continued			
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	221.20	0.00	5,432.29
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	221.20	0.00	5,653.49
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	231.70	0.00	5,885.19
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	228.90	0.00	6,114.09
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	225.75	0.00	6,339.84
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	225.75	0.00	6,565.59
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	232.23	0.00	6,797.82
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	230.47	0.00	7,028.29
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	228.55	0.00	7,256.84
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	228.55	0.00	7,485.39
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	233.98	0.00	7,719.37
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	232.22	0.00	7,951.59
3200 7	BEECHTREE GLEN INC 820 MORRIS TPK SUITE 301 SHORT HILLS NJ	10/24/13 Municipal 07078-2601	Open 2012		18.00 %	0.00
12-00012 1	BEECHTREE ROAD REAR TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL			Tax Cost	126.54 15.00	10.30 0.00
				Total In Sale:		151.84
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		109.70	0.00	261.54
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		109.70	0.00	371.24
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		117.90	0.00	489.14
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		114.10	0.00	603.24
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		112.85	0.00	716.09
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		112.85	0.00	828.94
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		117.55	0.00	946.49
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		117.75	0.00	1,064.24
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061		115.25	0.00	1,179.49
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061		115.25	0.00	1,294.74
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061		118.15	0.00	1,412.89
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061		118.15	0.00	1,531.04
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		116.70	0.00	1,647.74
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		116.70	0.00	1,764.44
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		119.90	0.00	1,884.34
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		119.30	0.00	2,003.64
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	118.15	0.00	2,121.79
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	118.15	0.00	2,239.94
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	129.65	0.00	2,369.59
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	129.05	0.00	2,498.64
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	123.75	0.00	2,622.39
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	123.75	0.00	2,746.14
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	129.65	0.00	2,875.79
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	128.45	0.00	3,004.24
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	126.40	0.00	3,130.64
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	126.40	0.00	3,257.04
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	132.40	0.00	3,389.44
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	130.80	0.00	3,520.24
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	129.00	0.00	3,649.24

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
3200	7	12-00012 BEECHTREE GLEN INC	Continued				
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	129.00	0.00	3,778.24	
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	132.70	0.00	3,910.94	
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	131.70	0.00	4,042.64	
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	130.60	0.00	4,173.24	
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	130.60	0.00	4,303.84	
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	133.70	0.00	4,437.54	
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	132.70	0.00	4,570.24	
3200 8	BEECHTREE GLEN INC 820 MORRIS TPK SUITE 301 SHORT HILLS NJ	10/24/13 Municipal 07078-2601	Open 2012		18.00 %	0.00	
12-00013 1	BEECHTREE ROAD REAR TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL			Tax Cost	243.67 15.00	19.11 0.00	262.78 15.00
				Total In Sale:		277.78	
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00	
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		246.83	0.00	524.61	
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		246.82	0.00	771.43	
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		265.28	0.00	1,036.71	
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		256.72	0.00	1,293.43	
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		253.92	0.00	1,547.35	
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		253.91	0.00	1,801.26	
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		264.49	0.00	2,065.75	
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		264.93	0.00	2,330.68	
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061		259.32	0.00	2,590.00	
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061		259.31	0.00	2,849.31	
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061		265.84	0.00	3,115.15	
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061		265.83	0.00	3,380.98	
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		262.58	0.00	3,643.56	
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		262.57	0.00	3,906.13	
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		269.78	0.00	4,175.91	
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		268.42	0.00	4,444.33	
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	265.84	0.00	4,710.17	
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	265.84	0.00	4,976.01	
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	291.71	0.00	5,267.72	
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	MUN LIEN TRNSFR	290.36	0.00	5,558.08	
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	278.44	0.00	5,836.52	
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	278.44	0.00	6,114.96	
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	291.71	0.00	6,406.67	
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	TRSF SUBS TO LIEN	289.01	0.00	6,695.68	
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	284.40	0.00	6,980.08	
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	284.40	0.00	7,264.48	
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	297.90	0.00	7,562.38	
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	294.30	0.00	7,856.68	
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	290.25	0.00	8,146.93	
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	290.25	0.00	8,437.18	
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	298.58	0.00	8,735.76	
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	TRSF TO LIEN	296.32	0.00	9,032.08	
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	293.85	0.00	9,325.93	
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	293.85	0.00	9,619.78	

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared	Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Balance Type	Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location					Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
3200	8	12-00013 BEECHTREE GLEN INC		Continued		
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	300.83	0.00 9,920.61
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	298.57	0.00 10,219.18

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assignment Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal
Tax	13	0.00	46,833.95 259,989.49	0.00	0.00	39,442.44	0.00	0.00	346,265.88
Cost	10	0.00	439.25 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	439.25
Lien Totals	23	0.00	47,273.20 259,989.49	0.00	0.00	39,442.44	0.00	0.00	346,705.13

Total Certs: 13

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/1961 to 04/12/2022

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/60 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	38,310.80	
Cost	439.25	
Interest	<u>8,523.15</u>	
TOTAL TAX SALE		47,273.20

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	<u>259,989.49</u>	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		259,989.49

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS

0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer O.B.	29,319.96	0.00	29,319.96
6% YEAR END PENALTY	<u>10,122.48</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>10,122.48</u>
	39,442.44	0.00	39,442.44
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS			<u>39,442.44</u>

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 04/12/22

Tax	346,265.88	
Cost	439.25	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE		<u>346,705.13</u>

TOTAL PREMIUM

0.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>